
Dedham Public Schools 

Registrar Contact Information 

If you have any questions during the on-line registration process, please reach 

out to the following registrar: 

 

For Kindergarten and Preschool contact: 
Carmel Kerrigan 
ckerrigan@dedham.k12.ma.us 
781-310-8000 
 
 
For Grades 1 through 5 contact: 
 

Avery Elementary School 
Janet Griffin 
jgriffin@dedham.k12.ma.us 
781-310-5000 
 
Greenlodge Elementary School 
Donna Gardner 
dgardner@dedham.k12.ma.us 
781-310-4000 
 
Oakdale Elementary School 
Jeanne Boudrow 
jboudrow@dedham.k12.ma.us 
781-310-6000 
 
Riverdale Elementary School 
Ava Martin 
avmartin@dedham.k12.ma.us 
781-310-2000 

 
  
For Grades 6 through 8 contact: 
Jamellah Newton 
jnewton@dedham.k12.ma.us 

781-310-7017 
  
 
For Grades 9 through 12 contact: 
Amy Norwell 
anorwell@dedham.k12.ma.us 
781-310-1125 
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